Docket No: 11779-205001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

IKADENIA			
Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of an	n original document.		
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving posts.		
G. Leblanc Corporation	Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc.		
O. Ecolatio Solpania	800 South Street		
□ Individual(\$)	Suite 305		
☐ Association	Waltham, MA 02453		
☐ General Partnership			
☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship		
□ Corporation—State Wisconsin □ Other	Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) attached? Yes 🗵 No	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation–State Delaware		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other		
☐ Merger	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United		
Security Agreement	States, a domestic representative designation is		
☐ Change of Name	attached. □ Yes ⊠ No		
☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
Execution Date: as of July 22, 2004	Additional names/additioned assets		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).: 2511973 and 32 others		
/ C 1144 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1			
	attached? X Yes 🗵 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 33		
DEBRA S. SEROTA; ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$840.00		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please anniv any additionally charges, or any credits, to our		
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge of the attached is a true copy of the original document.			
the attached is a true copy of the original assument	1, 2, 1		
1	31/M/v _		
Debra S. Serota	Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature			
	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
<u></u>	tal number of pages including cover street, discountering,		

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Parent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0262

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	ring in Market and Tarket and Market and Albert and Alb	(APPETCATION)/
		RECISTRATION	RECISTRATION
The state of the s	United States	2611072	
BELL		2511973	November 27, 2001
BELL (Design in Circle)	United States	828572	May 9, 1967
BIG EASY	United States	2536625	February 5, 2002
CLARI-TONE	United States	794066	August 10, 1965
CLASSIC	United States	2548375	March 12, 2002
COLLEGIATE	United States	1535217	April 18, 1989
CONCERTO	United States	1745172	January 5, 1993
DAZZLER	United States	159 0 810	April 10, 1990
DAZZLER (Stylized)	United States	2447873	May 1, 2001
DYNAMIC	United States	640326	January 22, 1957
ESPRIT	United States	1753209	February 16, 1993
HOLDER FOLDER	United States	1729308	November 3, 1992
HOLTON	United States	1212378	October 12, 1982
INFINITE	United States	184668I	July 26, 1994
LAUREATE	United States	2551069	March 19, 2002
LEBLANC	United States	691278	January 12, 1960
LEBLANC	United States	2195096	October 13, 1998
LEBLANC MILLENNIUM OPUS	United States	2512178	November 27, 2001
LEBLANC PREMIÈRE	United States	76/515095	May 19, 2003
LEGEND (instruments)	United States	76/174495	December 1, 2000
LEGEND (mouthpieces)	United States	1751869	February 9, 1993
MARTIN	United States	570067	February 10, 1953
Medallion Brace Design on Trumpet	United States	909115	March 2, 1971
NOBLET	United States	2538269	February 12, 2002
NORMANDY	United States	2534268	January 29, 2002

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION No.	(APPLICATION)/ REGISTRATION DATE
NORMANDY (Design)	United States	574154	May 12, 1953
OPUS II	United States	2638965	October 22, 2002
REGENCY BY LEBLANC	United States	2571361	May 21, 2002
SONATA (brasswind)	United States	2669887	December 31, 2002
SONATA (woodwind)	United States	2266939	August 3, 1999
SYMPHONIE	United States	792240	July 6, 1965
Trumpet Bell in Circle Design	United States	2411004	December 5, 2000
VITO	United States	679284	May 26, 1959

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into by and between G. Leblanc Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, ("Assignor"), and Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the marks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, which are registered, or registration has been applied for, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the marks listed on Schedule B, attached hereto United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the marks listed on Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein, which are registered, or registration has been applied for, in foreign trademark offices (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated July 22, 2004, entered into by and between Assignor and Assignor, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks,

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement that the parties execute and deliver this Assignment of Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date hereof. Assignor does hereby further assign to Assignee any and all causes of action, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringements of claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringements of said Marks, together with the right in Assignee to sue and recover therefore, including the right to bring suit in its own name.

Assignor further agrees, to the extent necessary and upon Assignee's request, to provide the respective foreign associates with powers of attorney sufficient to allow Assignee to take the steps necessary to transfer and record title.

steps necessary to transfer and record true.	
G. LEBLANC CORPORATION "Assignor"	Leblanc, Inc. "Assignee"
By: Title:	Title: Serier Vice lesident,
Date:	Date: _Avgvs + 12 2004
STEINWAY MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC. "Assignee"	_
By: Men Henry Title: CFO	1
Date: 2/8/01	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE B FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	(APPLICATION)/	(APPLICATION)/
		REGISTRATION No.	REGISTRATION DATE
BELL Design	Japan	2461041	September 30, 1992
ESPRIT	Korea	552877	July 4, 2003
HOLTON	Australia	A334690	June 28, 1983
HOLTON	Canada	285354	December 2, 1983
HOLTON	China	(Pending)	(June 2, 2004)
HOLTON	Germany	998.618	February 28, 1980
HOLTON	Japan	1562073	January 28, 1983
MARTIN	Japan	1824769	December 25, 1985
OPUS	Germany	39623600	September 5, 1996
OPUS II	European Community	2460590	January 8, 2003
RAPSODIE	European Community	480384	January 8, 1999
SYMPHONIE	European Community	341420	January 4, 2000
Trumpet Bell Design within Circle	United Kingdom	1158358	July 25, 1981
VITO	Australia	A334691	June 28, 1979
VTTO	Canada	249878	August 29, 1980
VITO	Germany	998617	February 28, 1980
VITO	Korea	552878	July 4, 2003
VITO	Sweden	169772	October 19, 1979
VITO	United Kingdom	1117377	July 11, 1979
VITO & Design	Japan	4260186	April 9, 1999

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0266**